

COMMITTEE REPORT

Mr. President: Pursuant to Joint Rule 20, your Committee on Rules and Legislative Procedure, to which was referred Engrossed Senate Bill 373 because it conflicts with HEA 2001-2001 and SEA 153-2001 without properly recognizing the existence of HEA 2001-2001 and SEA 153-2001, has had Engrossed Senate Bill 373 under consideration and begs leave to report back to the Senate with the recommendation that Engrossed Senate Bill 373 be corrected as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 1, delete "P.L. 267-1999," and insert "SEA
- 2 153-2001,".
- 3 Page 2, line 20, after "fund" insert ".".
- 4 Page 2, line 20, delete "of not to exceed two hundred fifty
- 5 thousand dollars".
- 6 Page 2, line 21, delete "(\$250,000)." and insert "The budget
- 7 agency shall determine the amount to be deposited in the rotary
- 8 fund.".
- 9 Page 4, line 8, after "days" delete "of" and insert "**after**".
- 10 Page 4, line 8, after "vacancy" insert "**occurs**".
- 11 Page 4, line 15, delete "shall" and insert "**may**".
- 12 Page 5, line 39, delete "Indiana".
- 13 Page 7, line 18, delete "accordance" and insert "**accord**".
- 14 Page 7, line 18 delete "IC 4-13-1.2;" and insert "**IC**
- 15 **11-11-1.5;**".
- 16 Page 7, line 32, delete "Indiana".

1 Page 8, line 3, after "4." insert "**The Indiana department of**
2 **administration shall provide and maintain office space for**
3 **the bureau.**

4 **Sec. 5."**

(Reference is to ESB 373 as reprinted April 13, 2001.)

Senator GARTON, Chairperson

Senator YOUNG R, R.M.M.

Senator FORD, Author